Features
n	 IEC	61000-4-2	(ESD)	±30	kV	(Air/Contact)
		 IEC	61000-4-5	(Lightning)	45	A	(8/20	μs)
n		ESD	protection	to	IEC	61000-4-2	(Level	4)
n	 RoHS	compliant*
Applications
n	 WAN/LAN	devices
n	 10/100/1000	Ethernet

7
6
How to Order
CD DFN10 - 2574  N
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
     DFN10 = DFN-10 Package
Model Designator
 2574 = 2.5 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
 N = Low Capacitance
Typical Part Marking
Device Pinout
CDDFN10-2574N ......................................................................2574
1 10
GND
GND
GND
2 9
4 7
3 8
5
Line 1 In
Line 2 In
Line 3 In
GND
Line 4 In
Line 1 Out
Line 2 Out
Line 3 Out
GND
Line 4 Out6
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 CDDFN10-2574N	-	Surface	Mount	TVS	Diode	Array
Product Dimensions
Recommended Footprint
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
D
PIN 1
INDICATOR
(LASER MARK)
A3 A1aaa
A
E
e1
D2 3 PLCS.
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
SIDE VIEW
e2 e2 e1
PIN 1
INDICATOR
0.15
(006)
R
1 3 5
E2
3 PLCS.
Nx L
N 8 6
e3 e3
bbb
Symbol Dimension
Min. Nom. Max.
A 0.51
(0.020)
0.55